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First Name Last Name Country Email 

Irena Adamič Slovenia nena.adamic@gmail.com 

Olavi Allik Estonia olaviallik@gmail.com 

Andrés Felipe Almeida Ñauñay Spain af.almeida@upm.es 

Heilo Altin Estonia heilo.altin@ut.ee 

Alexandre Alves Portugal alexandrealves@ateva.pt 

Rodrigo Alves Portugal rbelchiorinho@gmail.com 

Ivan Ambroš Croatia ivan.ambros@gmail.com 

Maite 
Ambrós -
Mendioroz 

Spain mtambros@mapa.es 

Eva Ampe Belgium eva.ampe@inagro.be 

Maria Anastasi Cyprus m.anastasi@cyric.eu 

Matteo Ansanelli Italy m.ansanelli@cia.it 

Souhaieb Aouayeb France souhaieb.aouayeb@farmcube.eu 

Nicolás Aranda Perez Spain narandap@gmail.com 

Edoardo Bagnara Italy edoardobagnara@cacolonna.it 

Karlo Banović Croatia kbanovic@yahoo.com 

Matthieu Bemelmans Netherlands mjrbemelmans@vincitech.nl 

Raffaele Bini Spain raffaele@dihdatalife.com 

Péter Bodor-Pesti Hungary bodor-pesti.peter@uni-mate.hu 

Johan Booij Netherlands johan.booij@wur.nl 

Diego Braojos Spain dbraojos@mapa.es 

Martin Butina Slovenia martin@r1ng.eu 

David Caballero Flores Spain david.caballero.flores@upc.edu 

Massimo Canalicchio Italy m.canalicchio@gmail.com 

Roberto Carella Italy info@mt-europe.eu 

Francesco 
Ventura 

Castellini Italy francesco.castellini@gmail.com 

Angelo Cerqueti Belgium angelo.cerqueti@ec.europa.eu 

Ioannis Chatzieffraimidis Greece giannisxatt@gmail.com 

Benoit Chauvin Buthaud France 
benoit.chauvin-
buthaud@drome.chambagri.fr 

Francesco 
Edoardo 

Chessa Italy francesco.chessa83@gmail.com 

Elena Contioso-Fleming Spain elena.contioso@eitdigital.eu 

Sándor Csenki Hungary info@agridron.com 

Moammar Dayoub Finland moammar.dayoub@utu.fi 

Brieuc Delbeke EU delbekebrieuc@gmail.com 

Carolin Donat Austria donatcarolin@icloud.com 

Rafael 
Dreux Miranda 
Fernandes 

Italy rafael.dreuxmiranda@unibo.it 

Aurélie Dumon Belgium aurelie.dumon@ilvo.vlaanderen.be 

Karin Ellermann-Kuegler Germany k.ellermann-kuegler@vlk-agrar.de 

Borja Antonio Espejo-García Spain borjaeg@aua.gr 
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Miguel Fernandez Belgium 
miguel.fernandez-
fernandez@ec.europa.eu 

Maksims Fiļipovičs Latvia maksims.filipovics@lbtu.lv 

Brian Fleming Ireland brian.fleming@agriculture.gov.ie 

Emilia Frankhuizen Netherlands E.M.frankhuizen@roglb.nl 

Michael Gaffney Ireland michael.gaffney@teagasc.ie 

Fran Garcia Ruiz Spain fgarcia@cidaf.cat 

Markus Gatterer Italy markus.gatterer@laimburg.it 

Alessandra Gemmiti Italy alessandra.gemmiti@regione.toscana.it 

Athanasios Giamoustaris Greece agiamoustaris@gmail.com 

Emilio Gil Spain emilio.gil@upc.edu 

Guillaume Gomard Germany guillaume.gomard@zeiss.com 

Jacopo Goracci Italy jacopogoracci@hotmail.com 

Filippo Graziosi Italy fgraziosi@rinova.eu 

Sebastian Gruber Austria sebastian.gruber@fhwn.ac.at 

Markus Habisch Austria markus.habisch@magros.at 

Marc Hameleers Netherlands m.a.h.m.hameleers@minlnv.nl  

Valentina Hažić Croatia tina.hazic@gmail.com 

Martin Hirt Austria m.hirt@lk-oe.at 

Elias Holzknecht Italy elias.holzknecht@laimburg.it 

Saske Hoving Netherlands saske.hoving@rvo.nl 

Gordon Hunter 
United 
Kingdom 

g.hunter@kingston.ac.uk 

Stephan Hußmann Germany hussmann@fh-westkueste.de 

Stojan Ivanovic Austria stojan.ivanovic@students.boku.ac.at 

Suraj Jamge Netherlands suraj.jamge@rvo.nl 

Anders Jonsson Sweden anders.jonsson@columella-innovation.se 

Ilias Kalfas Greece ikalfa@afs.edu.gr 

Anthony Karageorgos Greece karageorgos@uth.gr 

Christos Karatzas Greece ckaratzas@agrenaos.gr 

Alfiya Kayumova Spain a.kayumova@greengrowth.tech 

Rossen Kolev Bulgaria rkolev@smartfarmrobotix.eu 

Trisztán Kopácsi Hungary trisztan2000@gmail.com 

Evert Jan Krajenbrink Netherlands e.j.krajenbrink@minlnv.nl 

Hilbrand Kuiken Netherlands hilbrand.kuiken@quantillion.io 

Dorota Labanowska-Bury Poland dorota.labanowska@gmail.com 

Sven Lake Germany sven.lake@naturerobots.com 

Andrea Lazzari Italy andrea.lazzari@crea.gov.it 

Pierre Lechevallier France pierre.lechevallier@iotee-agri.fr 

Gonzague Leroux France gonzague.leroux@agriculture.gouv.fr 

Thomas Linkugel Germany thomas.linkugel@hawk.de 

Frans Lips Netherlands f.lips@minlnv.nl 

Andrea Lovazzano Italy andrea.lovazzano@phd.unipi.it 

Harrie Lovenstein Netherlands h.lovenstein@landlifecompany.com 

mailto:E.M.frankhuizen@roglb.nl
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Christos Lymperopoulos Greece xristos.libe@gmail.com 

Jimmy Magro Malta jimmy.magro@gmail.com 

Maciej Majewski Poland maciej.majewski@freshmazovia.com 

Fabio Malfatti Italy fmalfatti@creasiena.it 

Ana Mamić Croatia lagbura@gmail.com 

Tamta Mamulaidze Georgia tmamulaidze@gfa.org.ge 

Denis Mazerolle France denis.mazerolle@filleule-des-fees.fr 

Eleftherios Meletis Greece emeletis@outlook.com 

Federico Menna Belgium federico.menna@eitdigital.eu 

Vladimir Milos Croatia alba.savjetovanje@gmail.com 

Anastasios Mitsopoulos Greece tmitsop@ergoplanning.gr 

Marius Monen Netherlands m.monen1@avans.nl 

Marlen Navarro Boulandier Spain marlen.navarro@irta.cat 

Ard Nieuwenhuizen Netherlands ard.nieuwenhuizen@wur.nl 

Alessia Nizzoli Spain anizzoli@us.es 

Niklas Noack Germany niklas.noack@hawk.de 

Juan 
Olivares 
Fernandez 

Spain jolivaresfer@gmail.com 

Pavol Otepka Slovakia pavol.otepka@gmail.com 

Jonas Otto Germany jonas.otto@hawk.de 

Matteo Pantano Germany matteo.pantano@pantano.io 

Anastasia Pantera Greece pantera@aua.gr 

Georgia Papadopoulou Greece georgia.papadopoulou@eitdigital.eu 

Lisa Parce Ireland lisa.parce@teagasc.ie 

Peter Paree Netherlands peter.paree@zlto.nl 

Benoît Pasquiet France benoit.pasquiet@ifce.fr 

Erik Pekkeriet Netherlands erik.pekkeriet@wur.nl 

Jakub Pietrucha Poland jakub.pietrucha@gmail.com 

Sérgio Pinto Portugal sergio.pinto@avipe.pt 

Frank Pisters Netherlands voorzitter@vabnet.nl 

Vladyslav Pitsyk Germany vladyslav.pitsyk@lfl.bayern.de 

Joanne Potter Belgium joanne.potter@broadbandeurope.eu 

Sofia Profico Belgium sofia.profico@broadbandeurope.eu 

Joanna Pulawska Poland joanna.pulawska@inhort.pl 

Jurij Rakun Slovenia jurij.rakun@um.si 

Alberto Ramos Luz Ireland alberto.ramosluz@teagasc.ie 

Ivana Rendulic Jelusic Croatia ivana@alti-agro.hr 

Amira Riahi France amira.riahi@normandie.chambagri.fr 

Maria Florencia Ribero Italy floribero94@gmail.com 

Mattia Rizzetto Italy mattia.rizzetto@agromatrici.it 

Olli-Pekka Ruponen Finland opruponen@gmail.com 

Kris Ruysen Belgium kris.ruysen@pcfruit.be 

Juan Maria Sagarna Garcia Spain sagarna@agro-alimentarias.coop 

Ramon Salcedo Cidoncha Spain ramon.salcedo@upc.edu 
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Ray Saupe Germany ray.saupe@enas.fraunhofer.de 

Malgorzata Sawczenko Poland gosiasawczenko@gmail.com 

Urmo Schults-Kopp Estonia urmosc@ut.ee 

Darragh Scully Ireland darraghscully03@gmail.com 

Nataliya Shukadarova Bulgaria natalia.shukadarova@grain.bg 

Joao Silva Portugal jsilva@ccti.pt 

Andrzej Słomczewski Poland aslomczewski@cgfp.pl 

Laura Cristina Smith Ballester Spain laurasmithballester@hotmail.com 

Roosi Soosaar Estonia rose@soilprotection.earth 

María Soto Gallardo Spain direccion@fundacion.cooprado.com 

Marco Sozzi Italy marco.sozzi@unipd.it 

Elena Spolidoro Netherlands e.t.m.spolidoro@minlnv.nl 

Toms Stals Latvia toms.stals@silava.lv 

Mateusz Stankiewicz Poland mateusz.stankiewicz@wasat.pl 

Vedran Stapić Croatia vedran@agroklub.com 

Ivan Stefanic Belgium ivan.stefanic@ec.europa.eu 

Hardi Tamm Estonia hardi.tamm@piimaklaster.ee 

Stylianos Tamvakidis Greece tamvakidis@mail.com 

Maria Tarapoulouzi Cyprus tarapoulouzi.m@gmail.com 

Tomas Täuber Sweden tomas.tauber@ekobot.se 

Karla Trejo Spain karla.trejo@i2cat.net 

Ilias Tsergoulas Greece itsergoulas@mou.gr 

Tamara Urbančič Slovenia tamara.urbancic@guest.arnes.si 

Lucas Val Terrón Spain lval@gradiant.org 

Constantino Valero Spain constantino.valero@upm.es 

Bert Van Der Heide Netherlands bert.vanderheide@rvo.nl 

Tamme Van Der Wal Netherlands tamme.vanderwal@aerovision.nl 

Jan Van Esch Netherlands j.w.j.vanesch@minlnv.nl 

Jürgen Vangeyte Belgium jurgen.vangeyte@ilvo.vlaanderen.be 

Paolo Varese Italy p.varese@cirf.org 

Simon Verreckt Belgium simon.verreckt@lv.vlaanderen.be 

Jos Verstegen Netherlands jos.verstegen@wur.nl 

Marcel Vroom Netherlands mvroom@npk.nl 

Jernej Vrtačnik Slovenia jernej.vrtacnik@kgzs.si 

Veiko Vunder Estonia veiko.vunder@ut.ee 

Micheline Vzerhaeghe Belgium micheline.verhaeghe@vives.be 

Rana Yurduseven Belgium rana.yurduseven@vlaamsbrabant.be 

Konstantinos Zapris Belgium konstantinos.zapris@eucapnetwork.eu 

Zusepe Elias Zidda Italy zusepezidda@gmail.com 

Gary Zweers Belgium gary.zweers@broadbandeurope.eu 
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Organising team 
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Margarida Ambar margarida.ambar@eucapnetwork.eu 

Paul Sergiu Didicescu sergiu.didicescu@eucapnetwork.eu 

Pacôme Elouna Eyenga pacome.elouna@eucapnetwork.eu 

Mayte España mayte.espana@eucapnetwork.eu 

Beatriz Guimarey Fernández beatriz.guimarey@eucapnetwork.eu 

Xurxo Loureiro Veira xurxo.loureiroveira@eucapnetwork.eu 

Filipe Neves Dos Santos filipe.n.santos@inesctec.pt 

Andrea Panzavolta andrea.panzavolta@formattiva.net 

Annika Saunik annika.suu@eucapnetwork.eu 

Remco Schreuder remco.schreuder@eucapnetwork.eu 

Nina Skybyk nina.skybyk@eucapnetwork.eu 

Szabolcs Vágó szabolcs.vago@eucapnetwork.eu 

Ineke Van Vliet ineke.vanvliet@eucapnetwork.eu 

Marta Yonkova marta.yonkova@eucapnetwork.eu 

 

Communication & Events Support 

Anne-Fleur Labbé 

Events.innovation@eucapnetwork.eu  Francesco Aiello 

Irene Sanchez 

 

European Commission, DG AGRI 

Marta Iglesias marta.iglesias@ec.europa.eu 

Klavdija Ramsak-Noemi klavdija.ramsak-noemi@ec.europa.eu 

Aniko Seregelyi aniko.seregelyi@ec.europa.eu 

 


